503309061 05/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3355679

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MODERN ISLANDS CO., LTD.	03/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBE UNION INDUSTRIAL CORP.
Street Address:	22, CHIEH-KUO RD.
City:	TAICHUNG EXPORT PROCESSING ZONE
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	427

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8293034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173481859

Email: IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48293-011001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Jensen/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_8293034#page1.tif

PATENT 503309061 REEL: 035649 FRAME: 0248

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Modern Islands Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under the law of Japan having an address of business at P. O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands. of which Hui-Min Cheng is the authorized representative, owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the said U.S. Patent No. 8,293,034 entitled "LEAD-FREE BRASS ALLOY", as the ASSIGNOR; and

WHEREAS: Globe Union Industrial Corp., a corporation organized under the law of Taiwan having an address of business at 22. Chieh-Kuo Rd., Taichung Export Processing Zone, Taiwan, 427 R.O.C of which Scott.Ouyoung is the authorized representative, desires to obtain the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the aforesaid U.S. Patent No. 8,293,034 from the ASSIGNOR, hereunder called the ASSIGNEE;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable and good consideration the above ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have both agreed that the entire rights and title of the above U.S. Patent No. <u>8,293,034</u> have been transferred from the ASSIGNOR to the ASSIGNEE.

Assignor: _	CHENG. HUI - MIN
	Hui-Min Cheng - President
Date:	March 25, 2015
Assignee:	San Op
	Scott Ouyoung - President/
Date:	March 25, 2015

PATENT REEL: 035649 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 05/15/2015